Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club
Venue: Addington Raceway
Date of meeting: Friday, April 04

RACE 1
11:40:
$3,900.00,
1
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4

5

6 44
7 24223
8 54532

COg, 525m
Box Vacant
Box Vacant
Tears Flowing
Kaitaia Fire
Where's Wally
Jupiter Blue
Undone
Opawa Toby

Where's Wally, Opawa Toby,

RACE 2
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Welly Wally,

:57:

46
25

RACE 3
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Daisy Lu,

:14:

37
45225

76676
53334
82867
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RACE 4
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Little Miss Lu,

:31:

65667
55665
76

4

67752

RACE 5
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6
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Dynamite Dollars,

:48:

74423
5

24775
35676
7753

RACE 6
05: THE BRICKWORKS BAR & RESTAURANT SPRINT FINAL PBD

1:

$2,400.00,

1
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9
10

Bubbles Tonight,

8611
23654
53451

3
45274
27322
22342
46463
24775

6

COg, 525m
Box Vacant
Box Vacant
Explorer Boots
Anglers Arms
Vili Vroom Vroom
Pork Chop
Welly Wally

CO, 295m

Box Vacant
Claws In Brick
Alpine Jewel
Daisy Lu

Give It Up
Homebush Venom
Polar Blast
Lady Daisy

Alpine Jewel, Claws In Brick

C0, 295m
Box Vacant
Box Vacant
Homebush Heaven
Black Bill

Just Joey
Telltale Tommy
Little Miss Lu
Go Jasper

C0, 295m

Box Vacant

Box Vacant

Only Nugget
Claws In Krypton
Dynamite Dollars
Olive Tree
Impressive Luna
Donatello Jewel

CO0f, 295m
Bubbles Tonight
Flawless Chatter
Queen Of Shadows
Absinthe
Leonardo Jewel
Mitcham Zara
Curly's Doll
Real Potential
Olive Tree
Lady Daisy

Vili Vroom Vroom,

Black Bill,

ROSE & THISTLE STAKES HEAT 1

Undone

ROSE & THISTLE STAKES HEAT 2
$3,900.00,

fstd
fstd
fstd
nwtd
nwtd
nwtd

fstd
fstd
nwtd
nwtd
fstd

Pork Chop

fstd
nwtd
fstd
nwtd
nwtd
nwtd
nwtd

nwtd
nwtd
nwtd
nwtd
fstd
nwtd

Telltale Tommy

Donatello Jewel,

Queen Of Shadows,

NIGHTRAVE GREYHOUNDS REHOMING VISIT
$2,400.00,

nwtd
fstd
fstd
nwtd
nwtd
nwtd

17.02
nwtd
17.33
nwtd
nwtd
nwtd
nwtd
nwtd
nwtd
nwtd

Absinthe

D Fahey & K Wyllie
Hart

D Voyce

Hart

D Fahey & K Wyllie
Wales

D Fahey & K Wyllie
D Fahey & K Wyllie
Hart

B Dann

Hart

KIWIKIWIHOUNDS.CO.NZ ADOPTION DASH PBD
$2,400.00,

Roberts
Roberts
Voyce
McInerney
McInerney
Healey
Dann

waogqgquow X

HAPPY 65TH BIRTHDAY NIGEL MARX SPRINT PBD
$2,400.00,

J McInerney
M Dempsey

B Dann

A Bradshaw

NIGHTRAVE.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD

McInerney
Roberts
Voyce
Kingston
McInerney
Roberts

PG OURg

Olive Tree

Johnson
McInerney
Bradshaw
Dann
Roberts
Bradshaw
Dempsey
Cleeve
Kingston
Dann
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RACE 7

1:

1

2
3
4
5
6
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23:

44713
24676
54124
65627
66365
34118

omebush Billie,

RACE 8

1:

1
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9

10 25737
Homebush Gena,

38:

34465
72242
X5266
13434
67616
72134
12783
65682

RACE 9

1:

1
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9

10 5278X
Hendrix Ruler,

RACE 10

2:15: GREYHOUNDS HAVE FULL TRACEABILITY FROM
$2,600.00, C2, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 Box Vacant

3 73536 Homebush Bluey

4 73615 Maisey

5 54344 Side Eye

6 77755 Hilton Cookie

7 15746 Sneaky Lu

8 44531 Go Ruby

Go Ruby, Side Eye, Maisey

RACE 11

2:42: PERERA REHOMING KENNELS STAKES FINAL
$4,000.00, C2f, 525m

1 18323 Valderrama

2 34535 Little Dodo

3 56564 Pryor Bale

4 76364 Verstappen Jewel

5 61721 Eagle Eye

6 28652 Perfect Harry

7 11224 Grande Vue Ace

8 432X2 Know Hurry

9 46618 Know Match

Eagle Eye, Perfect Harry, Valderrama
RACE 12

3:06: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP
$2,600.00, C2g, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 11112 Opawa Justin

3 65252 Big Time Doncic

4 75717 Know Gloating

5 67551 Go Neville

6 33143 Homebush Alec

7 62114 Mitcham Eric

8 36755 Bolt

Opawa Justin,

58:

31F1
71211
31185
35276
65545
52314
71282
2X134
24563

WE'RE YOUR PEOPLE.
$2,800.00,

WE LOVE OUR GREYHOUNDS SPRINT
$2,600.00,

C2, 295m
Box Vacant
Box Vacant
Homebush Jaxon
Mellon Collie
Homebush Amy
Diamond Knight
Hilton Hype
Homebush Billie
Diamond Knight,

C3, 295m

Box Vacant
Homebush Megan
Homebush Gena
Sylvia

Karis
Impressive Shock
Mr. Chippewa
Smash Wave

One More Roadie
Homebush Mitch

Mr. Chippewa, Karis

Ccl/2, 525m
Opawa Erica
Hendrix Ruler
Shankar
Fireman Fred
Diamond Nicki
Zara Jem
Minnie Lu
Diamond Emma
Go Eye
Opawa Sassy
Diamond Emma,

Mitcham Eric, Homebush

Zara Jem

PBD

17.49
17.14
17.20
17.11
17.07
17.29

16.91
17.19
17.15
17.06
17.38
17.18
16.94
nwtd

17.42

673 GREYHOUNDS REHOMED LAST YEAR SPRINT
$4,000.00,

30.38
30.33
30.99
30.14
nwtd
30.42
nwtd
nwtd
nwtd
fstd

17.29

17.40
17.21
17.11
nwtd

J McInerney
A Lee

J McInerney
M Grant

C Anderson
J McInerney

Homebush Amy

LET US RACE SPRINT PBD

McInerney
McInerney
Anderton
Casey
McInerney
Healey
Grant
Hart

J McInerney

ZToqWH Qg

Wales

D Fahey & K Wyllie
D Voyce

Hart

M Grant

D Voyce

D Voyce

M Grant

Wales

Wales

BIRTH SPRINT PBD

McInerney
Lee
McInerney
Anderson
Voyce
Lane

qoUagrg

Voyce
Cleeve
Roberts
Roberts
Roberts
Voyce
Pringle
Cleeve
Cleeve

QWU oXErnu

DASH HEAT 1 PBD

16.93
17.28
17.30

17.36

16.96

17.19
Alec

Wales
Kingston
Cleeve
Anderton
McInerney
McInerney

D
G
L
J
J
Hart



RACE 13
3:21: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP DASH HEAT 2 PBD
$2,600.00, C2g, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 46231 Know Malice 17.35 G Cleeve

3 41352 Wonderful Chaos 17.18 S Cleeve

4 43643 Mercedes Jewel 17.20 A Roberts

5 26113 Homebush Yogi 17.35 J McInerney
6 87373 Opawa Marcelle 17.41 B Dann

7 63545 Homebush Rosa 17.20 J McInerney
8 63623 Go Lottie 17.15 L Waretini

Mercedes Jewel, Wonderful Chaos, Homebush Rosa

RACE 14
3:41: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP DASH HEAT 3 PBD
$2,600.00, C2g, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 5523X Gotcha Hide 16.85 Weir

3 75516 Homebush Molly 17.56 J McInerney
4 5X224 I'm An Ace 17.43 Hart

5 46212 Mitcham Roxy 17.07 J McInerney
6 41637 Know Jeopardy 17.32 G Cleeve

7 46211 Go Flyer 17.29 L Waretini
8 24263 Tappy 17.18 R Casey

Gotcha Hide, I'm An Ace, Mitcham Roxy

RACE 15
3:57: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP DASH HEAT 4 PBD
$2,600.00, C2g, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 44412 Broadway Gem 16.78 J McInerney
3 52216 Sweet Morgan 17.59 S Cleeve

4 44214 Know Kora 17.10 G Cleeve

5 63735 Homebush Lennon 16.98 J McInerney
6 53362 Yatri Bale 17.10 A Roberts

7 23313 Opawa Hippy 17.14 Wales

8 72252 Running On Empty 17.01 Weir

Opawa Hippy, Broadway Gem, Yatri Bale

Kennelling times: OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 8 - 10 12.10-12.25PM
OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 11 -12 1.00-1.15PM
KENNELING RACES 13-15 1.35-1.50PM

RIB STEWARD E DE RYDEL

Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club
Venue: Addington Raceway
Date of meeting: Thursday, April 03

RACE 1
4:32: GREYHOUNDS HAVE FULL TRACEABILITY FROM BIRTH SPRINT PBD
$2,800.00, C3, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 57543 Homebush Bentley 16.98 J McInerney
3 47423 Apollo Bale 17.07 A Roberts

4 24431 Diamond Vaper 17.14 M Grant

5 55127 Opawa Izzy 16.90 L Waretini
6 34432 Loco Loki 17.11 S Cleeve

7 11466 Go Prickles 16.98 TWales

8 74534 Know Daisy 17.12 G Cleeve

9 12783 Smash Wave 16.94 M Grant

10 25635 Opawa Jackson 17.12 Wales
Diamond Vaper, Opawa Izzy, Go Prickles

RACE 2

5:01: DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER DASH PBD

$4,000.00, C5, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 21412 Zippy Ziggy 16.96 Paul & Blake Scott
3 41263 Opawa Barns 16.85 L Waretini
4 64112 Mitcham Jesse 16.96 J McInerney
5 57516 Karen Jewel 17.03 A Roberts

6 21241 Everest Sky 16.61 D Fahey & K Wyllie
7 36177 Broker's Tip 16.86 Weir

8 21221 Opawa Vanessa 16.98 Wales

9 16736 Homebush Fusion 16.65 J McInerney

Everest Sky, Zippy Ziggy, Opawa Vanessa



RACE 3
5:17: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT FEATURE PBD
$3,100.00, C4, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 32335 Homebush Suzie 16.99 J McInerney
3 13467 Ripslinger Rory 16.81 A Bradshaw
4 15531 Wave Dancer 16.97 M Roberts

5 65217 Trixie Jewel 16.90 A Roberts

6 24123 Hilton Pink One 17.16 C Anderson
7 77423 Amanda Obdam 16.83 R Casey

8 62167 Opawa Elegant 16.96 Wales
Ripslinger Rory, Hilton Pink One, Homebush Suzie

RACE 4
5:35: ACTIVE ELECTRICAL CHRISTCHURCH DASH PBD
$3,100.00, C4, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 21332 Gothams King 16.91 S Cleeve

3 61657 Shane Baxter 16.86 J McInerney
4 17155 Impressive Show 17.04 J McInerney
5 31256 Go Larry 16.91 C Mitchell & W D Smith
6 62822 Claws In Sparky 17.19 M Roberts

7 53474 Mitcham Tim 17.01 A Bradshaw
8 11655 Homebush Henry 16.93 B McInerney
Mitcham Tim, Homebush Henry, Go Larry

RACE 5

6:02: ROSE AND THISTLE SPRINT FEATURE PBD

$3,100.00, C4, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 31546 Georgie Pie 16.81 R Casey

3 34254 Mitcham Rose 16.91 A Bradshaw
4 56634 Chilly Pepper 17.01 D Voyce

5 51775 Bethany Jewel 16.88 A Roberts

6 36551 Keyara 16.95 G Cleeve

7 23631 Rose Petal 17.06 R Casey

8 155X5 Opawa Snowdrop 17.13 Wales

Georgie Pie, Keyara, Opawa Snowdrop

RACE 6
6:28: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES & BLINDS PH.0272719588 DASH PBD
$3,100.00, C4, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 12135 Homebush Caleb 16.93 J McInerney
3 12645 Diamond Outlaw 17.02 M Grant

4 65546 Mitcham Arlica 17.05 J McInerney
5 23531 Great Potential 17.04 S Cleeve

6 32176 Strawberry Girl 17.08 A Bradshaw
7 61113 Opawa Brick 16.80 L Waretini
8 24242 Homebush Greedy 16.91 J McInerney

Homebush Caleb, Homebush Greedy, Opawa Brick

Kennelling times: OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 7 - 9 BETWEEN 5.12 - 5.27PM
OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 10-12 BETWEEN 6.05 & 6.20PM
RIB STEWARD S WALLIS

RACE 7
6:51: VALLEY INN TAVERN STAKES
$5,100.00, C3/4, 525m

1 85168 Baker Dan 29.96 D Roberts

2 66657 Nail It 29.91 D Fahey & K Wyllie
3 66143 Ripslinger Ruby 30.51 A Bradshaw

4 62653 Know Speed nwtd G Cleeve

5 23554 Opawa Archer 30.20 D Fahey & K Wyllie
6 67312 Therapy Tex 30.31 D Fahey & K Wyllie
7 11111 Taieri Gout 30.09 D Fahey & K Wyllie
8 31834 Know Expense 30.28 G Cleeve

Therapy Tex, Opawa Archer, Taieri Gout

RACE 8

7:12: SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD

$4,000.00, C5, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 11111 Gotcha Homer 16.83 Weir

3 25122 Opawa Gordon 16.68 Wales

4 22111 Diamond Ranger 16.68 M Grant

5 23132 Homebush Elle 17.06 J McInerney

6 17242 Opawa Marsh 16.53 D Fahey & K Wyllie
7 11346 Evening Out 16.94 Weir

8 26154 Opawa Ryder 16.70 D Fahey & K Wyllie
9 16736 Homebush Fusion 16.65 J McInerney

Opawa Marsh, Gotcha Homer, Diamond Ranger

RACE 9
7:32: SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD STAKES



$5,900.00, C5, 525m

1 2116l Xisco Bale 29.92
2 15881 Opawa Kyle nwtd

3 25226 Diamond Felon 30.04
4 74421 Bandit Dan 30.05
5 31116 One Hot Bandit 29.62
6 52212 Stuck Throttle 29.69
7 56148 Opawa Sugar 30.02
8 31316 Paw Bradley 29.50

One Hot Bandit, Xisco Bale, Stuck Throttle

RACE 10
7:51: THE HOMEKILL GUYS LTD SPRINT PBD
$4,000.00, C5, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 76344 Gotcha Santana 16.88
3 24725 Opawa Busy 16.86
4 6718X Sweet Houdini 17.09
5 31716 Rakaia Fire 16.88
6 23414 Dom Baxter 16.81
7 51531 Hadwin Bale 16.64
8 11137 Opawa Mocha 16.50
9 16736 Homebush Fusion 16.65

Hadwin Bale, Opawa Mocha, Gotcha Santana

RACE 11
8:06: RACING AGAIN FRIDAY 4TH APRIL DASH PBD
$2,800.00, C3, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 21245 Go Milton 17.11
3 32527 Rebel Dynamite 17.16
4 31333 Diamond Luigi 17.12
5 16318 Know Chatter 17.21
6 13463 Opawa Story 17.14
7 45642 Alpha Riley 16.95
8 61444 Deliver My Son 16.86
9 12783 Smash Wave 16.94
10 25635 Opawa Jackson 17.12

Diamond Luigi, Go Milton, Know Chatter

RACE 12
8:23: WE'RE YOUR PEOPLE. LET US RACE SPRINT
$2,800.00, C3, 295m

1 Box Vacant

2 51654 Money Bags 17.07
3 15521 Val Jewel 17.20
4 21456 Diamond Chloe 17.30
5 114X2 Gotcha Tane 17.21
6 57311 All Potential 17.06
7 56143 Homebush Fox 17.17
8 41326 Opawa Putin 17.17
9 12783 Smash Wave 16.94
10 25635 Opawa Jackson 17.12

Gotcha Tane, Homebush Fox, Opawa Putin

Roberts

Fahey & K Wyllie
Grant

Fahey & K Wyllie
Fahey & K Wyllie
Cleeve

Wales

A Roberts

QUuoUxRow

Weir

L Waretini

Wales

Hart

J McInerney

A Roberts

D Fahey & K Wyllie
J McInerney

L Waretini
D Roberts

M Grant

G Cleeve
Wales

J McInerney
B Dann

M Grant
Wales

PBD

J McInerney
A Roberts

M Grant
Weir

G Cleeve

B McInerney
L Waretini
M Grant
Wales



