

Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club

Venue: Addington Raceway

Date of meeting: Friday, April 04

RACE 1

11:40: ROSE & THISTLE STAKES HEAT 1

\$3,900.00, C0q, 525m

1	Box Vacant		
2	Box Vacant		
3	Tears Flowing	fstd	D Fahey & K Wyllie
4	Kaitaia Fire	fstd	Hart
5	Where's Wally	fstd	D Voyce
6	44 Jupiter Blue	nwtd	Hart
7	24223 Undone	nwtd	D Fahey & K Wyllie
8	54532 Opawa Toby	nwtd	Wales

Where's Wally, Opawa Toby, Undone

RACE 2

11:57: ROSE & THISTLE STAKES HEAT 2

\$3,900.00, C0q, 525m

1	Box Vacant		
2	Box Vacant		
3	Explorer Boots	fstd	D Fahey & K Wyllie
4	Anglers Arms	fstd	D Fahey & K Wyllie
5	46 Vili Vroom Vroom	nwtd	Hart
6	25 Pork Chop	nwtd	B Dann
7	Welly Wally	fstd	Hart

Welly Wally, Vili Vroom Vroom, Pork Chop

RACE 3

12:14: KIWIKIWIHOUNDS.CO.NZ ADOPTION DASH PBD

\$2,400.00, C0, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	37 Claws In Brick	fstd	M Roberts
3	45225 Alpine Jewel	nwtd	A Roberts
4	Daisy Lu	fstd	D Voyce
5	76676 Give It Up	nwtd	J McInerney
6	53334 Homebush Venom	nwtd	J McInerney
7	82867 Polar Blast	nwtd	C Healey
8	6 Lady Daisy	nwtd	B Dann

Daisy Lu, Alpine Jewel, Claws In Brick

RACE 4

12:31: HAPPY 65TH BIRTHDAY NIGEL MARX SPRINT PBD

\$2,400.00, C0, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	Box Vacant		
3	65667 Homebush Heaven	nwtd	J McInerney
4	55665 Black Bill	nwtd	M Dempsey
5	76 Just Joey	nwtd	B Dann
6	4 Telltale Tommy	nwtd	A Bradshaw
7	Little Miss Lu	fstd	D Voyce
8	67752 Go Jasper	nwtd	Wales

Little Miss Lu, Black Bill, Telltale Tommy

RACE 5

12:48: NIGHTRAVE GREYHOUNDS REHOMING VISIT NIGHTRAVE.CO.NZ SPRINT PBD

\$2,400.00, C0, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	Box Vacant		
3	74423 Only Nugget	nwtd	J McInerney
4	5 Claws In Krypton	fstd	M Roberts
5	Dynamite Dollars	fstd	D Voyce
6	24775 Olive Tree	nwtd	D Kingston
7	35676 Impressive Luna	nwtd	J McInerney
8	7753 Donatello Jewel	nwtd	A Roberts

Dynamite Dollars, Donatello Jewel, Olive Tree

RACE 6

1:05: THE BRICKWORKS BAR & RESTAURANT SPRINT FINAL PBD

\$2,400.00, C0f, 295m

1	8611 Bubbles Tonight	17.02	J Johnson
2	23654 Flawless Chatter	nwtd	J McInerney
3	53451 Queen Of Shadows	17.33	A Bradshaw
4	3 Absinthe	nwtd	B Dann
5	45274 Leonardo Jewel	nwtd	A Roberts
6	27322 Mitcham Zara	nwtd	A Bradshaw
7	22342 Curly's Doll	nwtd	M Dempsey
8	46463 Real Potential	nwtd	G Cleeve
9	24775 Olive Tree	nwtd	D Kingston
10	6 Lady Daisy	nwtd	B Dann

Bubbles Tonight, Queen Of Shadows, Absinthe

## RACE 7

1:23: WE LOVE OUR GREYHOUNDS SPRINT PBD

\$2,600.00, C2, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	Box Vacant		
3	44713 Homebush Jaxon	17.49	J McInerney
4	24676 Mellon Collie	17.14	A Lee
5	54124 Homebush Amy	17.20	J McInerney
6	65627 Diamond Knight	17.11	M Grant
7	66365 Hilton Hype	17.07	C Anderson
8	34118 Homebush Billie	17.29	J McInerney

Homebush Billie, Diamond Knight, Homebush Amy

## RACE 8

1:38: WE'RE YOUR PEOPLE. LET US RACE SPRINT PBD

\$2,800.00, C3, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	34465 Homebush Megan	16.91	J McInerney
3	72242 Homebush Gena	17.19	J McInerney
4	X5266 Sylvia	17.15	L Anderton
5	13434 Karis	17.06	R Casey
6	67616 Impressive Shock	17.38	J McInerney
7	72134 Mr. Chippewa	17.18	C Healey
8	12783 Smash Wave	16.94	M Grant
9	65682 One More Roadie	nwtd	Hart
10	25737 Homebush Mitch	17.42	J McInerney

Homebush Gena, Mr. Chippewa, Karis

## RACE 9

1:58: 673 GREYHOUNDS REHOMED LAST YEAR SPRINT

\$4,000.00, C1/2, 525m

1	31F1 Opawa Erica	30.38	Wales
2	71211 Hendrix Ruler	30.33	D Fahey & K Wyllie
3	31185 Shankar	30.99	D Voyce
4	35276 Fireman Fred	30.14	Hart
5	65545 Diamond Nicki	nwtd	M Grant
6	52314 Zara Jem	30.42	D Voyce
7	71282 Minnie Lu	nwtd	D Voyce
8	2X134 Diamond Emma	nwtd	M Grant
9	24563 Go Eye	nwtd	Wales
10	5278X Opawa Sassy	fstd	Wales

Hendrix Ruler, Diamond Emma, Zara Jem

## RACE 10

2:15: GREYHOUNDS HAVE FULL TRACEABILITY FROM BIRTH SPRINT PBD

\$2,600.00, C2, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	Box Vacant		
3	73536 Homebush Bluey	17.29	J McInerney
4	73615 Maisey	17.15	A Lee
5	54344 Side Eye	17.40	J McInerney
6	77755 Hilton Cookie	17.21	C Anderson
7	15746 Sneaky Lu	17.11	D Voyce
8	44531 Go Ruby	nwtd	J Lane

Go Ruby, Side Eye, Maisey

## RACE 11

2:42: PERERA REHOMING KENNELS STAKES FINAL

\$4,000.00, C2f, 525m

1	18323 Valderrama	30.28	D Voyce
2	34535 Little Dodo	30.08	G Cleeve
3	56564 Pryor Bale	30.71	A Roberts
4	76364 Verstappen Jewel	30.37	A Roberts
5	61721 Eagle Eye	30.22	D Roberts
6	28652 Perfect Harry	29.96	D Voyce
7	11224 Grande Vue Ace	nwtd	R Pringle
8	432X2 Know Hurry	nwtd	G Cleeve
9	46618 Know Match	30.59	G Cleeve

Eagle Eye, Perfect Harry, Valderrama

## RACE 12

3:06: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP DASH HEAT 1 PBD

\$2,600.00, C2q, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	11112 Opawa Justin	16.93	Wales
3	65252 Big Time Doncic	17.28	D Kingston
4	75717 Know Gloating	17.30	G Cleeve
5	67551 Go Neville	17.20	L Anderton
6	33143 Homebush Alec	17.36	J McInerney
7	62114 Mitcham Eric	16.96	J McInerney
8	36755 Bolt	17.19	Hart

Opawa Justin, Mitcham Eric, Homebush Alec

RACE 13

3:21: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP DASH HEAT 2 PBD

\$2,600.00, C2q, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	46231 Know Malice	17.35	G Cleeve
3	41352 Wonderful Chaos	17.18	S Cleeve
4	43643 Mercedes Jewel	17.20	A Roberts
5	26113 Homebush Yogi	17.35	J McInerney
6	87373 Opawa Marcelle	17.41	B Dann
7	63545 Homebush Rosa	17.20	J McInerney
8	63623 Go Lottie	17.15	L Waretini

Mercedes Jewel, Wonderful Chaos, Homebush Rosa

RACE 14

3:41: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP DASH HEAT 3 PBD

\$2,600.00, C2q, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	5523X Gotcha Hide	16.85	Weir
3	75516 Homebush Molly	17.56	J McInerney
4	5X224 I'm An Ace	17.43	Hart
5	46212 Mitcham Roxy	17.07	J McInerney
6	41637 Know Jeopardy	17.32	G Cleeve
7	46211 Go Flyer	17.29	L Waretini
8	24263 Tappy	17.18	R Casey

Gotcha Hide, I'm An Ace, Mitcham Roxy

RACE 15

3:57: MAYHOUNDS.ORG.NZ REHOMING GROUP DASH HEAT 4 PBD

\$2,600.00, C2q, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	44412 Broadway Gem	16.78	J McInerney
3	52216 Sweet Morgan	17.59	S Cleeve
4	44214 Know Kora	17.10	G Cleeve
5	63735 Homebush Lennon	16.98	J McInerney
6	53362 Yatri Bale	17.10	A Roberts
7	23313 Opawa Hippy	17.14	Wales
8	72252 Running On Empty	17.01	Weir

Opawa Hippy, Broadway Gem, Yatri Bale

**Kennelling times: OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 8 - 10 12.10-12.25PM**

**OPTIONAL KENNELLING RACES 11 -12 1.00-1.15PM**

**KENNELING RACES 13-15 1.35-1.50PM**

**RIB STEWARD E DE RYDEL**

**Club name: Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club**

**Venue: Addington Raceway**

**Date of meeting: Thursday, April 03**

RACE 1

4:32: GREYHOUNDS HAVE FULL TRACEABILITY FROM BIRTH SPRINT PBD

\$2,800.00, C3, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	57543 Homebush Bentley	16.98	J McInerney
3	47423 Apollo Bale	17.07	A Roberts
4	24431 Diamond Vaper	17.14	M Grant
5	55127 Opawa Izzy	16.90	L Waretini
6	34432 Loco Loki	17.11	S Cleeve
7	11466 Go Prickles	16.98	Wales
8	74534 Know Daisy	17.12	G Cleeve
9	12783 Smash Wave	16.94	M Grant
10	25635 Opawa Jackson	17.12	Wales

Diamond Vaper, Opawa Izzy, Go Prickles

RACE 2

5:01: DAVE ROBBIE PHOTOGRAPHER DASH PBD

\$4,000.00, C5, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	21412 Zippy Ziggy	16.96	Paul & Blake Scott
3	41263 Opawa Barns	16.85	L Waretini
4	64112 Mitcham Jesse	16.96	J McInerney
5	57516 Karen Jewel	17.03	A Roberts
6	21241 Everest Sky	16.61	D Fahey & K Wyllie
7	36177 Broker's Tip	16.86	Weir
8	21221 Opawa Vanessa	16.98	Wales
9	16736 Homebush Fusion	16.65	J McInerney

Everest Sky, Zippy Ziggy, Opawa Vanessa

## RACE 3

5:17: ACCELL THERAPY NZ SPRINT FEATURE PBD

\$3,100.00, C4, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	32335 Homebush Suzie	16.99	J McInerney
3	13467 Ripslinger Rory	16.81	A Bradshaw
4	15531 Wave Dancer	16.97	M Roberts
5	65217 Trixie Jewel	16.90	A Roberts
6	24123 Hilton Pink One	17.16	C Anderson
7	77423 Amanda Obdam	16.83	R Casey
8	62167 Opawa Elegant	16.96	Wales

Ripslinger Rory, Hilton Pink One, Homebush Suzie

## RACE 4

5:35: ACTIVE ELECTRICAL CHRISTCHURCH DASH PBD

\$3,100.00, C4, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	21332 Gothams King	16.91	S Cleeve
3	61657 Shane Baxter	16.86	J McInerney
4	17155 Impressive Show	17.04	J McInerney
5	31256 Go Larry	16.91	C Mitchell & W D Smith
6	62822 Claws In Sparky	17.19	M Roberts
7	53474 Mitcham Tim	17.01	A Bradshaw
8	11655 Homebush Henry	16.93	B McInerney

Mitcham Tim, Homebush Henry, Go Larry

## RACE 5

6:02: ROSE AND THISTLE SPRINT FEATURE PBD

\$3,100.00, C4, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	31546 Georgie Pie	16.81	R Casey
3	34254 Mitcham Rose	16.91	A Bradshaw
4	56634 Chilly Pepper	17.01	D Voyce
5	51775 Bethany Jewel	16.88	A Roberts
6	36551 Keyara	16.95	G Cleeve
7	23631 Rose Petal	17.06	R Casey
8	155X5 Opawa Snowdrop	17.13	Wales

Georgie Pie, Keyara, Opawa Snowdrop

## RACE 6

6:28: STEVE ANNGOW DRAPES &amp; BLINDS PH.0272719588 DASH PBD

\$3,100.00, C4, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	12135 Homebush Caleb	16.93	J McInerney
3	12645 Diamond Outlaw	17.02	M Grant
4	65546 Mitcham Arlica	17.05	J McInerney
5	23531 Great Potential	17.04	S Cleeve
6	32176 Strawberry Girl	17.08	A Bradshaw
7	61113 Opawa Brick	16.80	L Waretini
8	24242 Homebush Greedy	16.91	J McInerney

Homebush Caleb, Homebush Greedy, Opawa Brick

**Kennelling times: OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 7 - 9 BETWEEN 5.12 - 5.27PM**  
**OPTIONAL KENNEL RACES 10-12 BETWEEN 6.05 & 6.20PM**  
**RIB STEWARD S WALLIS**

## RACE 7

6:51: VALLEY INN TAVERN STAKES

\$5,100.00, C3/4, 525m

1	85168 Baker Dan	29.96	D Roberts
2	66657 Nail It	29.91	D Fahey & K Wyllie
3	66143 Ripslinger Ruby	30.51	A Bradshaw
4	62653 Know Speed	nwtd	G Cleeve
5	23554 Opawa Archer	30.20	D Fahey & K Wyllie
6	67312 Therapy Tex	30.31	D Fahey & K Wyllie
7	11111 Taieri Gout	30.09	D Fahey & K Wyllie
8	31834 Know Expense	30.28	G Cleeve

Therapy Tex, Opawa Archer, Taieri Gout

## RACE 8

7:12: SPRINGSTON HOTEL DASH PBD

\$4,000.00, C5, 295m

1	Box Vacant		
2	11111 Gotcha Homer	16.83	Weir
3	25122 Opawa Gordon	16.68	Wales
4	22111 Diamond Ranger	16.68	M Grant
5	23132 Homebush Elle	17.06	J McInerney
6	17242 Opawa Marsh	16.53	D Fahey & K Wyllie
7	11346 Evening Out	16.94	Weir
8	26154 Opawa Ryder	16.70	D Fahey & K Wyllie
9	16736 Homebush Fusion	16.65	J McInerney

Opawa Marsh, Gotcha Homer, Diamond Ranger

## RACE 9

7:32: SELWYN RAKAIA VETS LTD STAKES

\$5,900.00, C5, 525m

1	21161	Xisco Bale	29.92	A Roberts
2	15881	Opawa Kyle	nwt	D Fahey & K Wyllie
3	25226	Diamond Felon	30.04	M Grant
4	74421	Bandit Dan	30.05	D Fahey & K Wyllie
5	31116	One Hot Bandit	29.62	D Fahey & K Wyllie
6	52212	Stuck Throttle	29.69	G Cleeve
7	56148	Opawa Sugar	30.02	Wales
8	31316	Paw Bradley	29.50	A Roberts

One Hot Bandit, Xisco Bale, Stuck Throttle

RACE 10

7:51: THE HOMEKILL GUYS LTD SPRINT PBD

\$4,000.00, C5, 295m

1		Box Vacant		
2	76344	Gotcha Santana	16.88	Weir
3	24725	Opawa Busy	16.86	L Waretini
4	6718X	Sweet Houdini	17.09	Wales
5	31716	Rakaia Fire	16.88	Hart
6	23414	Dom Baxter	16.81	J McInerney
7	51531	Hadwin Bale	16.64	A Roberts
8	11137	Opawa Mocha	16.50	D Fahey & K Wyllie
9	16736	Homebush Fusion	16.65	J McInerney

Hadwin Bale, Opawa Mocha, Gotcha Santana

RACE 11

8:06: RACING AGAIN FRIDAY 4TH APRIL DASH PBD

\$2,800.00, C3, 295m

1		Box Vacant		
2	21245	Go Milton	17.11	L Waretini
3	32527	Rebel Dynamite	17.16	D Roberts
4	31333	Diamond Luigi	17.12	M Grant
5	16318	Know Chatter	17.21	G Cleeve
6	13463	Opawa Story	17.14	Wales
7	45642	Alpha Riley	16.95	J McInerney
8	61444	Deliver My Son	16.86	B Dann
9	12783	Smash Wave	16.94	M Grant
10	25635	Opawa Jackson	17.12	Wales

Diamond Luigi, Go Milton, Know Chatter

RACE 12

8:23: WE'RE YOUR PEOPLE. LET US RACE SPRINT PBD

\$2,800.00, C3, 295m

1		Box Vacant		
2	51654	Money Bags	17.07	J McInerney
3	15521	Val Jewel	17.20	A Roberts
4	21456	Diamond Chloe	17.30	M Grant
5	114X2	Gotcha Tane	17.21	Weir
6	57311	All Potential	17.06	G Cleeve
7	56143	Homebush Fox	17.17	B McInerney
8	41326	Opawa Putin	17.17	L Waretini
9	12783	Smash Wave	16.94	M Grant
10	25635	Opawa Jackson	17.12	Wales

Gotcha Tane, Homebush Fox, Opawa Putin